

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2013
(CC 6121/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2013 in FA No.657/2012
of THE NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHANDIGARH S.B.P. EMPLOYEES CO-OP.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH SAINI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and correction of
cause title)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 6285-6286/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 7111-7113/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for correction of cause title is allowed.

The impugned protection granted on 22nd March, 2013, will
continue, until further orders.

Place these petitions after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master