

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17357/2013

CHANDIGARH S.B.P. EMPLOYEES CO-OP.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH SAINI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17358-17359 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17360-17362 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Swarupama Chaturvedi,adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Randhir Singh-Party in person

Ms. Madhusmita Bora

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.17357/13 await return of notice of respondent Nos.
1 & 3. Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance.

In SLP(C) No.17358-359/13 respondent No.1 is granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of
respondent No.3. Respondent No.2 has no appearance.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.77

-2-

In SLP(C) No.17360-61/13 respondent No.1 is granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of
respondent No.3. Respondent No.2 has no appearance.

List the matter on 29.11.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |