

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 27.08.2015
R/COURT NO. - 02
ITEM NO. - 14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.17357 OF 2013
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.17358-17359 OF 2013
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17360-17362 OF 2013

H.K. Singla etc. etc. ...Petitioners
VERSUS
Avtar Singh Saini & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08th May, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"The office report indicates that the service report in respect of respondent No.3 has not been received as yet from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 27.08.2015."

SLP (C) Nos. 17357/2013, 17358-17359/2013 and 17360-17362/2013

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order, reminder was issued on 20.05.2015 to the concerned Court. As per the Service Report received from the concerned Court, show cause notice has been served upon Respondent No. 3 (Common in all the matters). Service of show cause notice in respect of respondent No.3 is complete through Trial Court.

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance in respect of Respondent No.2 (common in all the above matters) so far. In respect of Respondent No.1 (common in all the above matters), Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF MAY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR