

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 18.01.2016  
COURT NO. - 04  
ITEM NO. - 01

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.17357 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.17358-17359 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17360-17362 OF 2013**

H.K. Singla etc. etc. ...Petitioners  
VERSUS  
Avtar Singh Saini & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**''Perused the letter.  
Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel  
for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.  
List thereafter.''**

It is submitted that M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016

SD/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

